

APPLE & GINGER BREAD

Ingredients: STEM GINGER, SUGAR, WATER. (41%). APPLES (88%), WATER (11.9%), ACIDITY CORRECTOR (E330) 0.1% (41%). WHITE BREAD MIX SMALL (18%) : [**WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ASCORBIC ACID.], [YEAST]

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

BEETROOT, RYE & SULTANA BREAD

Ingredients: YEAST, **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (13%). **RYE** FLOUR, PREGELATINIZED **WHEAT** FLOUR , SALT, ACID E 270 , ROASTED **WHEAT** MALT FLOUR, ACIDITY REGULATORS: E 262 E 341 ; MALT EXTRACT (**BARLEY** MALT, WATER) , EMULSIFIER E 472e (13%). SULTANAS, SUNFLOWER OIL (13%). **WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN), DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300). (1%). WHOLE CARAWAY SEEDS. HEAT TREATED. (1%). BEETROOT

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

BROWN GLUTEN FREE BREAD

Ingredients: MAIZE STARCH, LINSEED, SUNFLOWER SEEDS, **SOYA** PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, THICKENERS: E415, E464 , E412 ; RICE FLOUR, SUGAR, PSYLLIUM, DRIED SOURDOUGH (RICE FLOUR, STARTER CULTURE), INULIN, DEXTROSE, CARAMEL, GROUND ROASTED LENTILS, YEAST EXTRACT, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, ACIDITY REGULATOR E262, ENZYME. (100%). RAPESEED OIL, ANTI-FOAMING AGENT (DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE). . YEAST

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

BURGER BAP – PLAIN WHITE

Ingredients: YEAST . **WHEAT** . VEGETABLE OIL (RAPESEED, PALM), DEXTROSE (MAIZE), SALT, EMULSIFIERS (MINERAL), SODIUM STEAROYL-2-LACTYLATE (PALM OIL, E481), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS (PALM OIL, E471), FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT, ASCORBIC ACID (E300), FOOD ENZYMES (**WHEAT**).

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

CHIA BREAD

Ingredients: **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (29%). **WHEAT** FLOUR, CHIA (SALVIA HISPANICA) SEEDS, EXTRUDED MAIZE, SUNFLOWER SEEDS, **WHEAT GLUTEN**, SALT, TOMATO POWDER, **WHEAT** MALT FLOUR, MASHED POTATO FLAKES, SUGAR, MALT EXTRACT (**BARLEY** MALT, WATER), THICKENER E412, EMULSIFIERS; E417, E472e; DRIED **WHEAT** SOROUGH (**WHEAT** FLOUR, STARTER CULTURE), TAPIOCA STARCH, SPICES, ACIDITY REGULATOR E262, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT E300, ENZYMES, SPICE EXTRACTS. (29%). YEAST (1%). EXTRUDED MAIZE (1%). POPPY SEEDS . WATER, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM & RAPESEED), SALT (2.3%), EMULSIFIER E471, CITIRC ACID E330.

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

CORN BREAD

Ingredients: **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (29%). MAIZE FLOUR, EXTRUDED MAIZE SEMOLINA, **WHEAT** FLOUR, SUNFLOWER SEEDS, SALT, RAPESEED OIL, PALM OIL, SPICES, GLUCOSE SYRUP, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT E300, ENZYMES. (29%). YEAST (1%). EXTRUDED MAIZE (1%). WATER, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM & RAPESEED), SALT (2.3%), EMULSIFIER E471, CITIRC ACID E330.

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

COTTAGE ROLL

Ingredients: **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (100%). **WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN), DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300). .

YEAST

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

GERMAN KNOT + POPPY SEEDS

Ingredients: **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (99%). POPPY SEEDS (1%). **WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN), DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300). . YEAST

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

GERMAN KNOT - SEEDLESS

Ingredients: **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (25%). **WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN), DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300). (25%). YEAST (25%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

MALT CRUNCH BREAD

Ingredients: [**WHEAT** FLOUR (CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NICOTINAMIDE (VIT B3), THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VIT B1)), KIBBLED MALTED **WHEAT**, MALTED **BARLEY** FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID.], [**SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID.], [YEAST] (100%). WATER, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM & RAPESEED), SALT (2.3%), EMULSIFIER E471, CITRIC ACID E330.

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

MALT CRUNCH ROLL

Ingredients: GRANARY BREAD MIX SMALL (100%) : [**WHEAT** FLOUR (CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NICOTINAMIDE (VIT B3), THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VIT B1)), KIBBLED MALTED **WHEAT**, MALTED **BARLEY** FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID.], [**SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID.], [YEAST]

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

MALT CRUNCH YARDSTICK / FRENCH STICK

Ingredients: **WHEAT** FLOUR (CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NICOTINAMIDE (VIT B3), THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VIT B1)), KIBBLED MALTED **WHEAT**, MALTED **BARLEY** FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID. (15%). **SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID. (3%). YEAST (2%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

MARMITE & CHEESE BREAD

Ingredients: WHITE BREAD MIX SMALL: [**WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID.], [YEAST]. **MILK** (15%). YEAST EXTRACT (contains **BARLEY**, **WHEAT**, **OATS**, **RYE**), SALT, VEGETABLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, VITAMINS (THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVIN, NIACIN, VITAMIN B12 AND FOLIC ACID), NATURAL FLAVOURING (contains **CELERY**). (15%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

MEDITERRANEAN HERB BREAD

Ingredients: [**MILK**], [**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**WHEAT FLOUR**, FINELY CHOPPED DRIED BELL PEPPER, DRIED ONIONS, SALT, DEXTROSE, DRIED **WHEAT SOURDOUGH (WHEAT FLOUR, STARTER CULTURE)**, TOMATO POWDER, HERBS, **WHEAT MALT FLOUR**, PALM OIL, GLUCOSE SYRUP, SPICE, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT E300, ENZYMES.], [YEAST] (82%). **MILK** (18%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

MULTIGRAIN BREAD

Ingredients: **WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (32%). **WHEAT FLOUR (SATUTORY ADDICTIVES ; CALCIUM CARBONATE, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE)**, SUNFLOWER SEEDS, BROWN LINSEED, **WHEAT GLUTEN** , PUMPKIN SEEDS, **RYE FLOUR**, **OATS**, **WHEAT BRAN**, DRIED **WHEAT SOURDOUGH**, SUGAR, SALT, CARAMELISED SUGAR, EMULSIFIER (E472e ACIDS), FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300 ASCORBIC ACID). (32%). YEAST (1%). POPPY SEEDS . 100% CUT & ROLLED WHOLEGRAIN **OATS** . WATER, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM & RAPESEED), SALT (2.3%), EMULSIFIER E471, CITIRC ACID E330.

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

OAT BREAD

Ingredients: **WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (1%). YEAST (1%). **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN)**, OAT BRAN, OAT FLAKES, OATMEAL, **WHEAT PROTEIN**, SALT, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM, RAPESEED), SUGAR, EMULSIFIERS, CALCIUM SULPHATE, **SOYA FLOUR**, DEXTROSE, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT, ENZYMES. . WATER, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM & RAPESEED), SALT (2.3%), EMULSIFIER E471, CITIRC ACID E330. . 100% CUT & ROLLED WHOLEGRAIN **OATS**.

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

PEAR & STILTON

Ingredients: WHITE BREAD MIX SMALL (82%) : [**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**SOY FLOUR; CALCIUMSULPHATE ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; WHEAT FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID.**], [YEAST]. PEAR HALVES, WATER, SUGAR (18%). BLUE STILTON (PASTURISED COW'S **MILK**), SALT, VEGETARIAN RENNIN, PENICILLIUM ROQUEFORT, DAIRY CULTURES.

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

SOURDOUGH

Ingredients: [**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.] (100%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

SOURDOUGH & OLIVE

Ingredients: OLIVES, WATER, SALT, ACIDITY REGULATORS; CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, ANTIOXIDANT, ASCORBIC ACID. MAY CONTAIN OATS OR PIT FRAGMENTS. (69%). [**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.] (31%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

SPELT BREAD

Ingredients: **SPELT FLOUR (WHEAT)**, WHOLEMEAL **SPELT FLOUR (WHEAT)**, SUNFLOWER SEEDS, COARSLEY GROUND **LUPIN SEEDS**, **SESAME**, COURSE WHOLEMEAL **SPELT (WHEAT) SPELT FLAKES (WHEAT)**, **WHEAT GLUTEN**, BAKER'S HONEY, SALT, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, THICKENER E412, MALT EXTRACT (**BARLEY MALT**, WATER), EMULSIFIER E472e, ACIDITY REGULATORS: E339, E340, FLAVOURING, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT E300, ENZYMES. (64%). YEAST (1%). WATER, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM & RAPESEED), SALT (2.3%), EMULSIFIER E471, CITRIC ACID E330.

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

SYRIAN ONION BREAD

Ingredients: WHITE BREAD MIX SMALL (100%) : [**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**SOY FLOUR**; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMULSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT FLOUR** ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ASCORBIC ACID.], [YEAST]. HEAT TREATED GROUND CUMIN . HEAT TREATED GROUND CORIANDER . WATER, **SPIRIT VINEGAR**, SUGAR, MODIFIED STARCH, DRIED SPEARMINT (4%), SALT, NATURAL MINT FLAVOURING WITH OTHER NATURAL FLAVOURINGS, CLOUR (COPPER COMPLEXES OF CHLOROPHYLLINS).

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

TOMATO & GARLIC

Ingredients: TOMATOES (60%), TOMATO JUICE, ACIDITY REGULATOR (CITRIC ACID). (69%). WHITE BREAD MIX SMALL (31%) : [**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**SOY FLOUR**; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMULSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT FLOUR** ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ASCORBIC ACID.], [YEAST]

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

TOMATO & HERB BREAD

Ingredients: WHITE BREAD MIX SMALL (82%) : [**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**SOY FLOUR**; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMULSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS,

SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID.], [YEAST]. TOMATOES (60%), TOMATO JUICE, ACIDITY REGULATOR (CITRIC ACID). (18%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

TOMATO & OLIVE

Ingredients: TOMATOES (60%), TOMATO JUICE, ACIDITY REGULATOR (CITRIC ACID). (65%). WHITE BREAD MIX SMALL (29%) : [**WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID.], [YEAST]. OLIVES, WATER, SALT, ACIDITY REGULATORS; CITIRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, ANTIOXIDANT, ASCORBIC ACID. MAY CONTAIN OITS OR PIT FRAGMENTS. (6%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

TOMATO , HERB & CHEESE

Ingredients: **MILK** (41%). TOMATOES (60%), TOMATO JUICE, ACIDITY REGULATOR (CITRIC ACID). (41%). WHITE BREAD MIX SMALL (18%) : [**WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID.], [YEAST]. MARJORAM, THYME, PARSLEY, BASIL

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

WHEATMEAL BREAD

Ingredients: **WHEAT** FLOUR (48%). **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (25%). YEAST (1%). **SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID. . WATER, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM & RAPESEED), SALT (2.3%), EMULSIFIER E471, CITIRC ACID E330.

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

WHITE BREAD – PLAIN

Ingredients: [**WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE;

WHEAT FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID.], [YEAST], [WATER, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM & RAPESEED), SALT (2.3%), EMULSIFIER E471, CITRIC ACID E330.] (100%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

WHITE BREAD + POPPY SEEDS

Ingredients: **WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (65%). **SOY FLOUR; CALCIUMSULPHATE ;** EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID. (1%). YEAST (1%). POPPY SEEDS**

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

WHITE CRUSTY ROLL

Ingredients: **WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (25%). **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN),** DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300). (25%). YEAST (25%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

WHITE FINGER ROLL

Ingredients: **WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (100%). **EGG . WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN),** DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300). . YEAST

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

WHITE SOFT ROLL

Ingredients: **WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (100%). **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN),** DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300). . YEAST . **EGG**

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

WHITE FRENCH STICK & YARDSTICK

Ingredients: **WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (94%). **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN),** DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300). (6%).

YEAST

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

WHITE FRENCH STICK & YARDSTICK + POPPY SEEDS

Ingredients: **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (79%). **WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN), DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300). (8%). YEAST (8%). POPPY SEEDS (4%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

WHITE GLUTEN FRE BREAD

Ingredients: MAIZE STARCH, RICE FLOUR, **SOYA** PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, THICKERS; E415, E464; SUGAR, PSYLLIUM, SALT, DEXTROSE, SUGAR BEET SYRUP, GROUND ROASTED LENTILS, YEAST EXTRACT, ACOD E270, GRAPE CONCENTRATE, ACIDITY REGULATOR E262, ENZYME. (51%). RAPESEED OIL, ANTI-FOAMING AGENT (DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE). (3%). YEAST (2%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

WHOLEMEAL BREAD

Ingredients: **WHEAT** FLOUR (66%). YEAST (1%). **SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID. . WATER, VEGETABLE OILS (PALM & RAPESEED), SALT (2.3%), EMULSIFIER E471, CITIRC ACID E330.

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

CEBULARZ

Ingredients: WHITE BREAD MIX SMALL (61%) : [**WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID.], [YEAST]. POPPY SEEDS (13%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

PRETZEL (CHEEE & PESTO)

Ingredients: WHITE BREAD MIX SMALL (82%) : [**WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO -

AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS,
SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ;
ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID.], [YEAST]. **MILK** (18%). BASIL (45%),
OLIVE OIL (23%), SUNFLOWER OIL, **CASHEW NUTS** (2.5%) SALT, PINE **NUTS**, **WHEY** PROTEIN
(**MILK**), FULL HARD **CHEESE** (**MILK**, SALT), GARLIC, MAIZE STARCH, WHITE WINE VINEGAR,
FRUCTOSE, ACIDITY REGULATORS (LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID).

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**